events held at each Head Start Center, attended Tri-County Policy 
Council meeting, and Health Services Advisory Committee.  

• There were 529 volunteers this Program Year. Thirty of those 
volunteers assisted the program by volunteering at more than one 
site.  Two hundred sixty-eight (268) of the volunteers were either a 
parent or former parent. The total hours for the parents and or 
former parents that volunteered for 2007-2008 was 2,764.25 hours.  
That calculates to $ $24,655.01 for parents.  The total volunteer 
hours for PY41 are 9,812.50.